Gator Pride Marching Band
CBA Regional competition
Echo Park Stadium
11901 Newlin Gulch Blvd, Parker, CO 80134
Tuesday, October 14, 2025

Students will need:
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Black socks, marching band shoes

Light clothing to wear underneath uniform
Warm clothing for the evening- it could get cold!
Member shirts and jeans

Large Water Bottle

Music and Instrument

Snacks

Sunscreen

Homework

10:00 am Loading Crew reports

10:25
11:30
12:30
4:00
4:54
6:14
7:00
8:00

Everyone reports, meet, load, eat

Depart for Echo Park

Unload, homework time, boosters are providing a nacho bar for lunch!
Stretch, change

Official Warm-up

SHOW TIME!!

Dinner (provided)

Awards

10:30 ish Return to SLHS, Unload, Dismissal

Reminders:

This is a required performance for all marching band members.

We will be dismissed as a band. Do not ask to leave before all clean-up tasks are done.
Dismissal time will be communicated on SportsYou. This will be a late night! We will do
our best to get out quickly but plan on near 11:00.

Bring Homework! This is an excellent opportunity to get caught up on things!



