## Gator Pride Marching Band CBA Regional competition Echo Park Stadium 11901 Newlin Gulch Blvd, Parker, CO 80134 Tuesday, October 14, 2025

## **Students will need:**

☐ Black socks, marching band shoes
☐ Light clothing to wear underneath uniform
☐ Warm clothing for the evening- it could get cold!
☐ Member shirts and jeans
☐ Large Water Bottle
☐ Music and Instrument
☐ Snacks
☐ Sunscreen
☐ Homework

10:00 am	Loading Crew reports
10:25	Everyone reports, meet, load, eat
11:30	Depart for Echo Park
12:30	Unload, homework time, boosters are providing a nacho bar for lunch!
4:00	Stretch, change
4:54	Official Warm-up
6:14	SHOW TIME!!
7:00	Dinner (provided)
8:00	Awards
10:30 ish	Return to SLHS, Unload, Dismissal

## **Reminders:**

- This is a required performance for all marching band members.
- We will be dismissed as a band. Do not ask to leave before all clean-up tasks are done.
- Dismissal time will be communicated on SportsYou. This will be a late night! We will do our best to get out quickly but plan on near 11:00.
- Bring Homework! This is an excellent opportunity to get caught up on things!